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WULFF GROUP PLC

MANAGERS’ TRANSACTIONS

JUNE 1, 2017 at 11.15 A.M.

WULFF GROUP PLC: MANAGER TRANSACTION

Wulff Group Plc has received a notification from Ari Pikkarainen, member of the Board, of a transaction
made with its financial instrument, according to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. Detailed information about

the transaction is given in the table below.

Person subject to the notification

requirement

Name:

Position

Person discharging managerial

responsibilities in issuer
Name:

Position:

Issuer:
LEI:
Notification type:

Reference number:
Transaction date:

Venue:

Nature of the transaction:

Instrument:

Transaction details
Volume
10

181

5000
4 809
5000
1550

Aggregated transactions
Volume
16 550

Further information:
CEO Kimmo Laaksonen

RESERVE CAPITAL FINLAND QY Legal person

Closely associated person

PIKKARAINEN, ARI

Member of the Board

WULFF GROUP PLC
74370016PW2V4W02LX91

Initial notification
74370016PW2V4W02LX91_20170601084436_3

29.5.2017

Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd (XHEL)
Disposal
Wulff Group Plc share (WUF1V, ISIN: FI0009008452)

Unit price (EUR)
1,64000
1,60000
1,60000
1,60000
1,60000
1,60000

Volume weighted average price (EUR)
1,60002

tel. +358 300 870 414 or mobile: +358 50 469 3060

e-mail: kimmo.laaksonen@wulff.fi

Wulff Group Plc
Manttaalitie 12
F1 01530 Vantaa

tel. +358 300 870 414
fax +358 9 3487 3420
info@wulff.fi
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DISTRIBUTION

NASDAQ OMX Helsinki Oy
Key media
www.wulff-group.com

Wulff Group Plc is the most significant player in office supplies and a domestic and Scandinavian industry
pioneer. Wulff enables working in environments where companies and entrepreneurs operate. We offer the
industry’s most comprehensive product and service range that can help you create an office wherever you
want it. What would you like? We offer our customers office supplies, facility management products, catering
solutions, IT supplies, ergonomics, first aid, LED lighting solutions and innovative products for worksites.
Customers can also acquire international exhibition services from Wulff. In addition to Finland, Wulff
operates in Sweden, Norway, and Denmark. Check out our products and services at Wulff.fi.

Wulff Group Plc
Manttaalitie 12
F1 01530 Vantaa

tel. +358 300 870 414
fax +358 9 3487 3420
info@wulff.fi



