

**WULFF GROUP PLC: MANAGER TRANSACTION**

Wulff Group Plc has received a notification from Ari Pikkarainen, member of the Board, of a transaction made with its financial instrument, according to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. Detailed information about the transaction is given in the table below.

**Person subject to the notification requirement**

**Name:** RESERVE CAPITAL FINLAND OY Legal person

**Position** Closely associated person

**Person discharging managerial responsibilities in issuer**

**Name:** PIKKARAINEN, ARI

**Position:** Member of the Board

**Issuer:** WULFF GROUP PLC

**LEI:** 74370016PW2V4W02LX91

**Notification type:** Initial notification

**Reference number:** 74370016PW2V4W02LX91\_20170601084436\_3

**Transaction date:** 29.5.2017

**Venue:** Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd (XHEL)

**Nature of the transaction:** Disposal

**Instrument:** Wulff Group Plc share (WUF1V, ISIN: FI0009008452)

**Transaction details**

Volume	Unit price (EUR)
10	1,64000
181	1,60000
5 000	1,60000
4 809	1,60000
5 000	1,60000
1 550	1,60000

**Aggregated transactions**

Volume	Volume weighted average price (EUR)
16 550	1,60002

**Further information:**

CEO Kimmo Laaksonen  
tel. +358 300 870 414 or mobile: +358 50 469 3060  
e-mail: [kimmo.laaksonen@wulff.fi](mailto:kimmo.laaksonen@wulff.fi)



DISTRIBUTION

NASDAQ OMX Helsinki Oy

Key media

[www.wulff-group.com](http://www.wulff-group.com)

Wulff Group Plc is the most significant player in office supplies and a domestic and Scandinavian industry pioneer. Wulff enables working in environments where companies and entrepreneurs operate. We offer the industry's most comprehensive product and service range that can help you create an office wherever you want it. What would you like? We offer our customers office supplies, facility management products, catering solutions, IT supplies, ergonomics, first aid, LED lighting solutions and innovative products for worksites. Customers can also acquire international exhibition services from Wulff. In addition to Finland, Wulff operates in Sweden, Norway, and Denmark. Check out our products and services at Wulff.fi.

**Wulff Group Plc**  
Manttaalitie 12  
FI 01530 Vantaa

tel. +358 300 870 414  
fax +358 9 3487 3420  
[info@wulff.fi](mailto:info@wulff.fi)